8 - Ground 2
9 - Non-inverting input 2
10 - Inverting input 2
11 - VCC
+
12 - Output 1
13 - N.C.
14 - N.C.

high speed, wide operating voltage range and low
package count make the much more versatile.
ORDER CODES
Part
Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D
LM119 –55, +125oC • •
LM219 –40, +105oC • •
LM319 0, +70oC • •
Example : LM219N
N
DIP14
(Plastic Package)
D
SO14
(Plastic Micropackage)
HIGH SPEED DUAL COMPARATORS
LM119 - LM219
LM319
October 1997
1
2
3
4
8
5
6
7
9
1 0
1 1
1 2
1 3
1 4
-
+
-
+
1 - N.C.
2 - N.C.
3 - Ground 1
4 - Non-inverting input 1
5 - Inverting input 1
6 - VCC
-
7 - Output 2
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
1/9
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter LM119 LM219 LM319 Unit
VO - VCC
- Output to Negative Supply Voltage 36 36 36 V
VCC